## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
CFC International, Inc.			ame	Execution Date 07/02/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: Illinois Tool Works Inc.					
Street Address:	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Av		nue		
City:	Glenview				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60026				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10850953			
Patent Number:		4799739			
Patent Number:		5191449			
Patent Number: 52		5291317			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (312)372-8681					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 312-201-8220					
Email: riggs@patula.com					
Correspondent Name: Charles T. Riggs Jr.					
Address Line 1: 116 S. Michigan Ave.					
Address Line 2: 14th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603					
Address Line 4:	Chicago, I				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5119/53605		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Charles T. Riggs Jr.		
PATENT 500338951 REEL: 019725 FRAME:					

Total Attachments: 5 source=ITW Assignment#page1.tif source=ITW Assignment#page2.tif source=ITW Assignment#page3.tif source=ITW Assignment#page5.tif

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between CFC International, Inc. (the "Assignor") and Illinois Tool Works Inc. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A incorporated by reference into this Agreement (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in the Patents to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Patents are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest worldwide in, to and under the Patents including all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States hereby authorized, and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record Assignee as the owner of all such Patents and issue all Letter Patent for said Patents to the said Assignee, as assignee of the patent

applications listed on Exhibit A hereto, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at a future date, for no additional consideration any additional documents that the assignee reasonably determines are required to reflect the Assignee's ownership of the Patents anywhere in the world.

Assignor will assist in obtaining or providing any further documents which may be required to confirm chain or title thereto.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but together shall constitute a single instrument.

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have

executed this Assignment as of the 2nd day of , 2007. CFC International, Inc.

Bv

Allan C. Sutherland Vice President

STATE OF <u>villinois</u>) ss.

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared  $\underline{AUALC}$ ,  $\underline{Suthurland}$ , known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of <u>*Hc Internation*</u> *M*. <u>*Duaware*</u> corporation, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 2nd day of  $(n_{1})$ , 2007.

Notary Public Signature My Commission Expires: 1/2-5/2008



PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0240 In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have

executed this Assignment as of the 2nd day of  $\underline{1}$ , 2007.

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

By:

Mark W. Cfoll Vice President

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ ) ) SS. COUNTY OF CAOL

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Mark W. Unit , known to me to be the person and officer who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of <u>illivois That Wales law</u>, a <u><u><u></u></u> corporation, and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.</u>

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 2 day of July, 2007.

My Commission Expires 03/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0241

## EXHIBIT A

## 1. United States Patent and Patent Applications

Title	Patent No.
ANIMATED HOLOGRAPHIC STEREOGRAM DISPLAY	5191449
REAL TIME AUTOSTEREOSCOPIC DISPLAY USING HOLOGRAPHIC DIFFUSERS	4799739
HOLOGRAPHIC DIFFRACTION GRATING PATTERNS AND METHODS FOR CREATING THE SAME	5291317
PROCESS OF MAKING LAMINATED SHEET AND PRODUCT MADE BY THE PROCESS	20050257880

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0242

**RECORDED: 08/21/2007**